

Terms & Conditions

Preamble

Bespoke Contacts is product of SMARTe Inc that delivers the services using Software as a service (SAAS) model. It is served via web uniform resource locator (URL) https://bespokecontacts.smarteinc.com.

To use services of Bespoke Contacts, you require register by completing the registration form. If you register with Bespoke Contacts, you should read privacy policy on the website. By completing the form you will be deemed to have accepted and agreed to be bound by following terms and conditions:

Terms of use

Registration and Subscription

When you register to avail our services, you are registering as a personal user of Bespoke Contacts. Access to registered user content and subscription areas are via your [email address and password]. We allow you access to the registered user content of the website on the basis that:

- i. your email address and password are personal to you and may not be used by anyone else to access Bespoke Contacts
- ii. you will not do anything which would assist anyone who is not a registered user to gain access to or sell any content contained in the registered content area of Bespoke Contacts
- iii. you do not maliciously create additional registered user or subscription accounts for the purpose of abusing the functionality of the website, or other users; nor do you seek to pass yourself off as another user

If, for any reason, we believe that you have not complied with these requirements, we may, at our discretion, cancel your access to the registered user and subscription areas of Bespoke Contacts immediately and without giving you any advance notice.

Termination of registration and subscription

If we wish to bring the agreement to an end, we will do so by emailing you at the address you have registered stating that the agreement has terminated. The agreement will terminate and your email address and password will become invalid on Bespoke Contacts immediately.

You can also terminate this agreement and your account at any time by emailing your notice to us at but your information may remain stored in archive on our servers even after the deletion or the termination of your account.

Data protection

Please see privacy policy on our website for details of how personal data may be stored and processed.

Governing law & jurisdiction

These terms of services are governed by the laws of the State of California (excluding its choice of law rules) will govern interpretation and enforcement of this Agreement. SMARTe Inc. will not be liable for any failure or delay in its performance under this Agreement due to any cause beyond its reasonable control.